





केंद्रीय भंडारण निगम

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

(A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

No.CWC/CO-Engg./Admn./2021-22/

23.05.2021

CIRCULAR

It is for the information to all concerned that Sh. Roopendra Kumar Sharma has taken over the charge of Engineering Division, CO, New Delhi as Chief Engineer(I/c) w.e.f. 21.05.2021.

All important and immediate communications requiring his personal attention may, therefore, be addressed to Sh. Roopendra Kumar Sharma by name. His telephone numbers & Email IDs are as under:

Office : 011-49857894

011-26566107/Extn.291

Mobile No. : 9978678776

E-mail : roopendra.cwc@cewacor.nic.in

engg.cwhc@cewacor.nic.in

(WAJEEHA KHAN) ASSISTANT ENGINEER

Distribution

- 1. Under Secretary (Stg.), Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. All HODs, CWC, CO, New Delhi.
- 3. All RMs/HOEs, CWC, RO.
- 4. Sr.PA to Chairman, CWC, CO, New Delhi.
- 5. PS to MD/PS to Dir.(Per.)/ PS to Dir.(M&CP), CWC, CO, New Delhi.
- 6. PS to MD, CRWC Ltd., New Delhi.
- 7. All EEs/AEs, Engg. Div., CWC, CO, New Delhi.
- 8. Guard file.